

# Auto Magic

Professional Car Care®

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR DRESSINGS

## Universal Dressing™

Water-based, Silicone Dressing  
Great for All Non-porous Interior & Exterior Surfaces



PRECAUTIONS ON BACK LABEL

# No. 62

Container Intended for #62 Universal Dressing™ Only

## No. 62 Universal Dressing™

Universal Dressing is a ready-to-use water-based silicone dressing for all non-porous interior and exterior surfaces. Quickly adds gloss to vinyl, rubber and plastic. Also works great as an engine dressing.  
**DIRECTIONS:** Apply with a mist sprayer or sponge applicator and wipe with a clean cloth.

Universal Dressing est un enduit de silicone à base d'eau prêt à l'emploi pour toutes les surfaces intérieures et extérieures non poreuses. Augmente rapidement la brillance du vinyle, caoutchouc et plastique. Également très efficace en tant qu'enduit pour moteur. **MODE D'EMPLOI:** Appliquer à l'aide d'un pulvérisateur pneumatique ou d'un applicateur à éponge, puis essuyer avec un chiffon propre.



**WARNING** - Causes serious eye irritation. Wash face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after handling. Wear eye/face protection. **FIRST AID: IF IN EYES:** Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal plant. See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

**ATENCIÓN** - Provoca irritación ocular grave. Lavarse la cara, las manos y la piel cuidadosamente después de la manipulación. Use protección para los ojos/la cara. **PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:** En caso de contacto con los ojos: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar los lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste, consultar a un médico. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener el recipiente herméticamente cerrado. Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente en una planta de tratamiento de residuos aprobada. Ver Hoja de Datos de Seguridad para más información.

**ATTENTION** - Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Se laver le visage, les mains et toute surface de peau exposée soigneusement après manipulation. Porter un appareil de protection des yeux/du visage. **PREMIERS SOINS:** EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans une usine d'élimination des déchets approuvée. Voir la fiche de sécurité pour plus d'information.

**Contains (CAS#):** Water (7732-18-5), Glycerine (56-81-5), Poly(oxy-1, 2-ethanediyl), alpha-(2-propylheptyl)-omega hydroxy (160875-66-1), Primary Amyl Acetate (628-63-7), 1-Butanol, 2-methyl-, 1-acetate (624-41-9). For more ingredient information visit [www.automagic.com](http://www.automagic.com) or call toll free 1-800-729-7600.

### FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

**LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:** Auto Magic® Distributors and/or ITW agents will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. Auto Magic® products should always be used as directed.

## Auto Magic

Professional Car Care®

Manufactured in USA of foreign and US components

Auto Magic is a trademark of ITW Evercoat  
a division of Illinois Tool Works Inc.  
6600 Cornell Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45242  
513-489-7600 | [AutoMagic.com](http://AutoMagic.com)

ITW Permatex Canada  
a division of Illinois Tool Works Inc.  
101-2360 Bristol Circle  
Oakville, ON Canada L6H 6M5

12362AM-2 12.2020